



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051

Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950

E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov

Web Site: portal.ct.gov/csc

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

December 9, 2020

Paul R. Michaud, Esq.
Michaud Law Group LLC
175 Capital Boulevard, Suite 402
Rocky Hill, CT 06067
pmichaud@mlgcleanenergy.com

RE: **PETITION NO. 1427** – SunJet Energy, LLC notice of election to waive exclusion from Connecticut Siting Council jurisdiction, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes §16-50k(e), and petition for a declaratory ruling, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes §4-176 and §16-50k, for the proposed construction, maintenance and operation of a 1.0-megawatt or less AC solar photovoltaic electric generating facility and associated electrical interconnection located at 0 Matthews Street and 125 Hill Street, Bristol, Connecticut.

Dear Attorney Michaud:

The Connecticut Siting Council (Council) requests your responses to the enclosed questions no later than December 23, 2020. To help expedite the Council's review, please file individual responses as soon as they are available. At this time, consistent with the Council's policy to prevent the spread of Coronavirus, please submit an electronic copy only to siting.council@ct.gov. However, please be advised that the Council may later request one or more hard copies for records retention purposes.

Any request for an extension of time to submit responses to interrogatories shall be submitted to the Council in writing pursuant to §16-50j-22a of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies.

Sincerely,

s/Melanie Bachman

Melanie Bachman
Executive Director

MB/FC

**Petition No. 1427
SunJet Energy, LLC**

**Interrogatories - Set Two
December 9, 2020**

55. Referring to the response to Interrogatory 20, please provide the following information;
- a. Clarify if the proposed electric interconnection to Eversource's distribution system is overhead or underground;
 - b. If the electric interconnection is overhead, identify the approximate location of each utility pole and the pole heights; and
 - c. If the electric interconnection is underground, would a new riser pole be required? If so, identify the location and height. If not, explain how the facility would interconnect to Eversource's overhead distribution system.
56. The response to Interrogatory 31 stated the wetland technical report was provided in Attachment A; however, the wetland report was not included. Please provide the wetland technical report.
57. The Site plans submitted in Attachment A are of low resolution and are not legible. Please resubmit the site plans in a high resolution format.
58. The Petition Decommissioning Plan (Exhibit F) appears to be for another site. Please submit a project specific decommissioning plan.